

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

DANA CORPORATION)	CASE NO. 8-RD-1976
Employer,)	
)	
and)	
)	
CLARICE K. ATHERHOLT)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
and)	
)	
INTERNATIONAL UNION, UNITED)	
AUTOMOBILE, AEROSPACE AND)	
AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT)	
WORKERS OF AMERICA, AFL-CIO)	
Union,)	
)	
and)	
)	
METALDYNE CORPORATION)	CASE NOS. 6-RD-1518
(METALDYNE SINTERED)	6-RD-1519
PRODUCTS))	
Employer,)	
)	
and)	
)	
ALAN P. KRUG AND JEFFREY A.)	
SAMPLE)	
Petitioners,)	
)	
and)	
)	
INTERNATIONAL UNION, UNITED)	
AUTOMOBILE, AEROSPACE AND)	
AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT)	
WORKERS OF AMERICA, AFL-CIO)	
Union.)	

BRIEF ON THE MERITS OF EMPLOYER METALDYNE CORPORATION
(METALDYNE SINTERED PRODUCTS)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 2

FACTS 3

ARGUMENT 4

 A. Legal Precedent Establishing the Board’s Voluntary Recognition Bar 6

 B. Industrial Peace in the Workplace is a Guiding Principle Under the NLRA 10

 C. In Balancing Competing Values, the Board and the Supreme Court Have Consistently
 Prioritized the Act’s Underlying Purpose of Labor Peace 15

 D. Petitioner’s Arguments to Modify the Voluntary Recognition Bar Are Not Valid 20

CONCLUSION 21

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

29 U.S.C. § 158(a)(5)	6
29 U.S.C. § 159(a).....	6
321 U.S. 702, 705-06 (1944).....	11
376 U.S. at 550 (quoting, in part, <i>Warrior & Gulf Navigation Co.</i> , 363 U.S. 574, 578-579 (1960)).....	18
420 U.S. 50, 52 (1975).....	16

Cases

<u><i>Auciello Iron Works, Inc. v. NLRB</i></u> 517 U.S. 781 (1996).....	10
<u><i>Brooks v. NLRB</i></u> 348 U.S. 96, 103 (1954).....	10, 11
<u><i>Chelsea Indus.</i></u> 331 NLRB No. 184 (2000)	13
<u><i>Dana Corporation</i></u> 341 NLRB No. 150 (2004)	2, 13, 14
<u><i>Ella Industries.</i></u> 295 NLRB 976, 979 (1989) (Illegal Section 8(c)(2)	14
<u><i>Emporium Capwell v. Western Addition Community Organization</i></u> 420 US 50, 52 (1975).....	16
<u><i>Fall River Dyeing v. NLRB</i></u> 482 U.S. at 39 (1987).....	10
<u><i>Franks Bros. v. NLRB</i></u>	11
<u><i>John Wiley & Sons v. Livingston</i></u> 376 U.S. 543 (1964)	17

<u>Keller Plastics Eastern, Inc.</u> 157 NLRB 583 (1966)	4, 8, 9
<u>Linden Lumber v. NLRB</u> 419 U.S. 301 (1974).....	13
<u>Majestic Weaving Co.</u> 147 NLRB 859 (1964), enforcement denied on other grounds, 355 F. 2d 854 (2 nd Cir. 1966) 14	
<u>MGM Grand Hotel, Inc.</u> 329 NLRB 464 (1999).....	2, 10, 11, 12, 18
<u>NLRB v. American National Insurance Company</u> 343 05.395 (1952)	15
<u>NLRB v. Cayuga Crushed Stone, Inc.</u> 474 F.2d 1380 (2 nd Cir. 1973)	9
<u>NLRB v. Frick Co.</u> 423 F.2d 1327 (3 rd Cir. 1970).....	9
<u>NLRB v. Gissel Packing Co.</u> 395 U.S. 575, 596 (1969).....	6, 7
<u>NLRB v. Indianapolis Newspapers, Inc</u> 210 F.2d 501 (7 th Cir. 1965).....	7
<u>NLRB v. Montgomery Ward & Co.</u> 399 F.2d 409 (7 th Cir. 1968).....	9
<u>NLRB v. Parma Water Lifter Co.</u> 211 F.2d 258 (9 th Cir. 1954).....	8
<u>Ray Brooks v. NLRB</u> 348 U.S. 96 (1954).	11
<u>Rockwell International Corp.</u> 220 NLRB 1262 (1975)	9
<u>Seattle Mariners</u> 335 NLRB 563 (2001).....	9, 10
<u>United Mine Workers v. Arkansas Flooring Co.</u> 351 U.S. 62 (1956)	7

<i>Warrior & Gulf Navigation Co</i> 363 U.S. 574 (1960).....	18
---	----

Miscellaneous

Ellen Dichner, MV TRANSPORTATION: ONCE AGAIN THE BOARD REVISITS THE ISSUE OF WHETHER AN INCUMBENT UNION IS ENTITLED TO AN IRREBUTTABLE PRESUMPTION OF CONTINUING MAJORITY STATUS IN SUCCESSORSHIP SITUATIONS, 19, Lab.Law 1, 3 (2003).	11
--	----

John P. Furfaro & Maury B. Josephson, NEUTRALITY AGREEMENTS, 9/1/2000 NYLJ 3, (col 1)	5
--	---

Brent Garren, The High Road to Section 7 Rights: The Law of Voluntary Recognition Agreements, www.bna.com/bnabooks/ababna/annual/2003/garren.doc (2003).	5
---	---

Roger C. Hartley, NON-LEGISLATIVE LABOR LAW REFORM AND PRE-RECOGNITION LABOR NEUTRALITY AGREEMENTS: THE NEWEST CIVIL RIGHTS MOVEMENT, 22 Berkley J. Emp. & Lab. 1. 369, 390 (2001)	4
